Greene County Fair August 4-10, 2024 Camper Space Rental Application

Back row spaces have full hookups and are \$200 for the week of the fair. Front row spaces do not have hookups and are \$150 for the week of the fair.

Spaces will be assigned based on a lottery system. The Greene County Fair Board will draw names for those who request a space in the back row first. Once the back row is filled, we will draw from the remaining names for the front row.

Please complete the following and return to P.O. Box 806, Waynesburg, PA 15370 by July 1, 2024:

Name:	Phone Number:		
Address:			
En	nail:		
Space Requested:	Back Row (\$200) _	Front Row (\$150) _	

Once the spaces are determined, all applicants will be contacted with space details. Payment will need to be made and the contract signed by July 24, 2024 to secure space. If payment is not made, space will be forfeited.

Applicants will be notified of set up and tear down times once spaces are assigned.

Greene County Fair August 4-10, 2024 Camper Space Rental Agreement

This rental agreement is made on	, 20	_ between the Greene County Fair
(lessor) and		_ (renter) for Lot #

The renter agrees to pay rent in the amount of \$______ for the 2024 Greene County Fair. Rent must be paid with cash or check only. All checks need to be made payable to Greene County Fair.

The following terms and conditions apply:

1. If payment is not made prior to July 24, 2024, the applicant will forfeit their space.

2. Payment can be made in person or be mailed to PO Box 806, Waynesburg, PA 15370.

3. The renter agrees to not sublet their assigned space. This also includes subletting any part of the premises or assigning this rental agreement to another individual.

4. Greene County Fair Board wants children to be safe and enjoy their time at the fair, but always under the watchful eye of a parent or guardian. Renters are solely responsible for the behavior of their child(ren). Greene County Fair Board is not responsible for the safety or welfare of a renter's child(ren), and assumes no liability while renter's children are onsite.

5. Only animals being exhibited at the fair are permitted to be on the grounds. **No pets.**

6. Parking will be provided in a designated lot for the duration of the fair. **There will be no parking permitted in the camper area.** Renters will be permitted to load and unload from 7 am to 3 pm daily.

7. Water, Sewage, and Electricity are included for the back row. Electricity is included for the front row.

8. Greene County Fair Board is not responsible for any electrical components on the renter's camper.

9. The renter shall always maintain their assigned RV lot in a clean and sanitary condition. Renters are to keep their assigned lot neat and orderly at all times. At the end of the fair, the renter shall surrender the RV lot in its original condition.

10. Greene County Fair Board and Greene County Commissioners are *not* responsible to the owners any loss or damage to their property, including, but not limited to, explosion, fire, flood, tornado, windstorms, high water, hail, acts of God, or and other conditions or for damage or theft of trailers, vehicles, contents, equipment, accessories, or any other personal belongings owned by the renter.

11. Greene County Fair Board and Greene County Commissioners will *not* accept liability for personal or property damage while the renter is on site. This also includes family or guests of the renter.

12. No fireworks allowed. No exceptions.

13. A fire extinguisher must be present and available in the RV.

FOR REVIEW ONLY. To be completed once spaces are assigned.

14. Spaces are only available for verified exhibitors of the 2024 Greene County Fair. Vendors and other non-exhibitors will not be permitted a space in the camper area.

15. Disorderly conduct, public drunkenness, illegal drug use, and/or vulgar behavior will not be tolerated at any time. Alcohol is not permitted on the fairgrounds.

The above rules are for the health and safety of renters, exhibitors, vendors, and guests of the Greene County Fair. The Greene County Fair Board and County of Greene reserve the right to evict or refuse service to any person or persons who break or disregard the above rules without refund. The Greene County Fair Board reserves the right to make changes to the above rules as necessary.

Renter Signature:

Date:

Fair Board Representative Signature: Date:
